
14 B
bbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbb

BHOPAL | FRIDAY, 6 JUNE 2025

SHRIRAM FINANCE LTD
Registered Office : Sri Towers, Plot No.14A, South Phase,
Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai - 600032. Admn.Offered: 6th Floor
(level 2), Building No.Q2, Aurum Q PARC, Gen 4/1, TTC Thane Belapur Road, Ghansoli,
Navi Mumbai - 400710, Phone: 9993791095/8982958558/9300149021/8305303521

GOLD LOAN AUCTION NOTICE
The below mentioned borrowers have been issued notices to pay their outstanding amounts towards the Loan against Gold
Ornaments ("Facility") availed by them from Shriram Finance Ltd (SFL). Since the borrowers have failed to repay their dues under the
facility, we will be conducting an auction of the Pledged Gold Ornaments on date and address given below. In the event any surplus
amount is realised from this auction, the same will be refunded to the concerned borrower and if there is a deficit post the auction, the
balance amount shall be recovered from the borrower through appropriate Legal Proceedings. SFLhas the authority to remove any of
the following accounts from the auction without prior intimation. Further SFL reserves the right to change theAuction Date without any
prior notice, in the event of forcemajeure.
Auction will be held at the following address: SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED ,1ST FLOOR ,KALCHURI
COMPLEX,GURUDWARA ROAD,ABOVE SCHIN BAJAJ SHOWROOM,BETUL GUNJ BETUL-460001, MADHYA PRADESH
INDIA.-Auction Date and Time: 19-06-2025, 10.30AM

LOKESH CHILHATE CDBETPJ2407240003
MONU KHATARKAR CDBETPJ2408060002
NILESH VISHWKARMA CDBETPJ2408280005

Sanjay Yadav CDBETPJ2409200004
Sunita CDBETPJ2409140001
VEENA BOKDE CDBETPJ2408020002

CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO

SD/- Authorised Officer For Shriram Finance LtdDate: 06.06.2025, Place: Madhyapradesh

Please note if the auction does not get completed on the same day due to time limit, then the auction would continue on the subsequent
working day on the same Terms and Conditions. If the Customer is deceased , all the conditions pertaining to auction will be applicable to
his / her legal heir(s). For Further information, Terms and Conditions and for getting registered to participate in the auction, interested
buyersmay contact Mob: :+919632758166/9901066688

BETUL

Auction will be held at the following address: SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED ,MALVIYA BUSINESS PARK, 1ST FLOOR
OPPOSITE LIC OFFICE PARASIYA ROAD CHHINDWARA-480001, MADHYA PRADESH INDIA.- Auction Date and Time: 19-
06-2025, 10.30AM

CHHINDWARA

ATUL KUMAR GAJBIYE CDCHNPJ2408140002
Gagan Vishwakarma CDCHNPJ2407260001
NANDESHWAR SURYAWANSHI CDCHNPJ2409050002

Neetu Bandewar CDCHNPJ2407290003
Sanjay Thakur CDCHNPJ2407270002
Shyamsundar Chandrawanshi CDCHNPJ2407030003

CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO

Auction will be held at the following address: SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED ,SHOP NO. 10,2ND FLOOR, DAADJI PLAZA,
WARD NO. 5,BARETH ROAD GANJ BASODA, VIDISHA-464221 MADHYA PRADESH INDIA.- Auction Date and Time: 19-06-
2025, 10.30AM

GANJ BASODA

ABHISHEK DANGI CDGAVPJ2408260001
Ayush Soni CDGAVPJ2408130003

Dinesh CDGAVPJ2407290002
CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO

Auction will be held at the following address: SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED ,H NO. 02 WARD NO. 66 SHIV NAGAR (MURALI
NAGAR ) NEAR SBI BANK BERASIYA ROAD KAROND BHOPAL-462038, MADHYA PRADESH INDIA.- Auction Date and
Time: 19-06-2025, 10.30AM

REKHA TKAROPJ2409090002 SURAJ GIRI TKAROPJ2409100002
CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO

KAROND - STFC

Auction will be held at the following address: SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED ,1ST FLOOR,H.NO.38 WARD NO 43
MAHARANAPRATAP JABALPUR ROAD KATNI-483501, MADHYA PRADESH INDIA.- Auction Date and Time: 19-06-2025,
10.30AM

KRANTI KUMAR KASHYAP CDKATPJ2408230001 ROHIT KUMAR CDKATPJ2409210005
CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO

KATNI

Auction will be held at the following address: SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED ,GROUND FLOOR GARV HIGHTS INFRONT OF
DR.VYAS MARRIGE GARDEN SHOBHAPUR ROAD HATWANS PIPARIYA NARAMDAPURAM HOSHANGABAD -461775
MADHYAPRADESH INDIA.-Auction Date and Time: 19-06-2025, 10.30AM

PIPARIYA

PRATAP KAHAR CDPIHPJ2408120001 RAJESH KUMAR SONI CDPIHPJ2409210002
CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO

Auction will be held at the following address: SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED ,GROUND FLOOR WARD NO15,ARJUN
NAGAR,NERA CENTRAL BANK SAGAR ROAD, RAISEN -464551, MADHYA PRADESH INDIA.- Auction Date and Time: 19-
06-2025, 10.30AM

SHANKAR SINGH TRAISPJ2408130004 Indal Singh CDRASPJ2409250002
CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO

RAISEN - STFC

Auction will be held at the following address: SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED ,1ST FLOOR UTPOIYA TOWER IN FRONT OF RADIO
COLONYNH-7HEDGEWARNAGARREWA-486001,MADHYAPRADESHINDIA.-AuctionDateandTime:19-06-2025,10.30AM

Maniraj Kol CDREWPJ2408140003 PUSHPRAJ PATEL CDREWPJ2409260001
CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO

REWA

Auction will be held at the following address: SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED ,1ST FLOOR ,ABOVE STATE BANK OF INDIA,CITY
CENTRE,GOPALGANJ ,SAGAR-470002,MADHYAPRADESHINDIA.-Auction Date and Time:19-06-2025, 10.30AM

Mahendra Soni CDSAGPJ2407060001
CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO

SAGAR

Auction will be held at the following address: SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED ,1ST FLOOR, GOPAL COMPLEX,ABOVE BANK
OF MAHARASTRA,NEAR BUS STAND,REWA ROAD,SATNA -485001, MADHYA PRADESH INDIA.- Auction Date and Time:
19-06-2025, 10.30AM SATNA

AMARNATH SONI
AMARNATH SONI CDSATPJ2407180001
Deepak Mishra CDSATPJ2409040003
Dinesh Pratap Singh CDSATPJ2409270003

JITENDRA KUMAR VERMA CDSATPJ2408080001
KAPIL KOL CDSATPJ2407230001
Vipin Kumar Nigam CDSATPJ2409170001

CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO

Auction will be held at the following address: SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED ,ABOVE SHRIRAM TRANSPORT NEAR RAJENDRA
TALKIESMAINROAD,SHAHDOL484001MADHYAPRADESHINDIA.-Auction Date and Time:19-06-2025, 10.30AM

Rahul Sahu CDSHAPJ2408010001
CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO

SHAHDOL

Auction will be held at the following address: SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED ,PLOT NO : 17 & 18, GAURAV BUSINESS
SQUARE, SANCHI ROAD, VIDISHA, MADHYAPRADESH-464001.-Auction Date and Time: 19-06-2025, 10.30AM

VIDISHA

ADITYA MEENA CDVIDPJ2408270002
BHANUPRATAP SHARMA CDVIDPJ2409060002
CLEMENTINA VIJAY XESS CDVIDPJ2408130006

RAJARAM CDVIDPJ2409230001
TULA RAM CDVIDPJ2409300003

CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO

Auction will be held at the following addressSHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED ,1ST FLOOR H N 282/19 W N 38 RATIPURA WARD
ABOBE IDFC BANK NEAR BY BERAR FINANCE AMRAWATI ROAD BURHANPUR 450331.- Auction Date and Time: 21-06-
2025, 10.30AM BURHANPUR

Auction will be held at the following addressSHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED ,1ST FLOOR SHIVASHISH COMPLEX A4 CIVIL
LINE,ABOVE BANDHAN BANK DEWAS 455001.-Auction Date and Time: 21-06-2025, 10.30AM

DEWAS

ARJUN SINGH TAWAR CDDEWPJ2408310002
ARJUN SINGH TAWAR CDDEWPJ2409260003

Chandan CDDEWPJ2408300004
Krishnapal Singh Tanwar CDDEWPJ2407290003

CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO

Auction will be held at the following addressSHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED ,58/4 R S BHANDARI MARG 1ST FLOOR, ABOVE
PNBBANK, NEARSHELBYHOSITALRACECOURSE ROAD, INDORE 452003.-Auction Date and Time:21-06-2025, 10.30AM

INDORE

RAJNIKANT KATKAR
RAJNIKANT KATKAR CDINDPJ2408120002

RAJNIKANT KATKAR CDINDPJ2408290001
CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO

Auction will be held at the following addressSHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED ,FIRST FLOOR, KARMVEER COMPLEX NEAR
MISHRAHOSPITAL, KHANDWA,4500001.-Auction Date and Time: 21-06-2025, 10.30AM

KHANDWA

Shakil CDKHWPJ2408050009
CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO

Auction will be held at the following addressSHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED ,PLOT NO A-22, SURNEY NO.490/1 TO 490/5, 1ST
FL OFFICE NO 2,3,4 SMB COMPLEX PITHAMPUR DHAR 454775.-Auction Date and Time: 21-06-2025, 10.30AM

PITHAMPUR BRANCH

Jiteep Dhurve CDPTHPJ2409170001 Suraj Jatav CDPTHPJ2409250001
CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO

Auction will be held at the following addressSHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED ,JAI BALAJI BUILDING 2ND FLOOR, ABOVE
SONALIKA TRACTOR NEAR SHIV MANDIR CINEMA KALARBAG,KAMALAGANJ, AB ROAD SHIVPURI, 473551.- Auction
Date and Time: 21-06-2025, 10.30AM

SHIVPURI

Keshav Dhakad CDSHIPJ2407220002
CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO

SURENDRA TAYDE
SURENDRA TAYDE BURINPJ2407290001

SURENDRA TAYDE
CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO

Auction will be held at the following address SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED ,1ST FLOOR WARD NO.25, LAAL BAHADUR
SHASTRI WARD HARDA- 461331 -Auction Date and Time: 21-06-2025, 10.30AM

HARDA

Santosh Meena CDHRDPJ2408050001 Santosh Meena CDHRDPJ2407120001
CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO CUSTOMER NAME LOAN NO

V

Proposal No.
Customer Name {A}

Demand Notice Date and
Outstanding Amount {B}

Nature of
Possession

{C}
Description of Property {D} Reserve

Price {E}
EMD

(10% of RP)
{F}

EMD
Submission

date {G}
Incremental

Bid {H}
Property

Inspection
Date&Time{I}

Date and
time of

Auction {J}

Known
encumbrances/
Court cases if

any {K}
Loan No.

HF0135H21100093
Sachin Chouhan
(Borrower) Inder
Singh Chouhan

(Co Borrower) Pavitra
Chouhan (Co Bor-

rower) Jyotsana Jhar-
odiya (Co Borrower)

Notice date: 08/10/2024
Total Dues: Rs. 357376/-
(Rupees Three Lakh Fifty-
Seven Thousand Three
Hundred SeventySix Only
payable as on 08/10/2024

along with interest @14.75%
p.a. till the realization.

All The Piece And Parcels Of Immovable Property Being House/Plot
No. 325, (Ward No. 13), Situated At Land Under Survey No. 245,
Village Sunwani Mahakal (Patwari Halka No. 56), Tehsil & District
Dewas (M.P.). The Admeasuring Area Is 910 Sq. Ft., And Construc-
tion Thereon, And Particularly Mentioned In Sale Deed Executed
Bounded As Under Boundaries:- On Or Towards East By- Plot Of
Rakesh On Or Towards West By- House Of Karan On Or Towards
North By- Govt. Road On Or Towards South By- Open Space

Physical

Rs.
4,53,863/-

(Rupees Four
Lakh Fifty Three
Thousand Eight
Hundred Sixty
Three Only)

Rs. 45,386.3/-
(Rupees Forty
Five Thousand
Three Hundred
Eighty Six and
Thirty Paise

Only)

30/06/2025
Before 5 PM 10,000/- 27/06/2025

(11AM – 4PM)
07/07/2025

(11 AM- 2PM)

Sl.
No.

1

E-AUCTION - SALE NOTICEGRIHUM HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

E-auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the “Act”) read with Rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Mortgagor (s)/Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged to Grihum Housing Finance Limited (formerly known as Poonawalla Housing
Finance Limited as the name Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited changed to Grihum Housing Finance Limited with effect from 17 Nov 2023 (Previously known as Magma Housing Finance Limited and originally incorporated with name of GE
Money Housing Finance Public Unlimited Company) (hereinafter referred to as the “Secured Creditor” as per the Act) , the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Secured Creditor in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12)
of the Act read with Rules 8 and 9 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rule pursuant to notice under section 13(2) of the Act.
The Secured Assets will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on 07/07/2025 through E-Auction. It is hereby informed to General public that we are going to conduct public through E-Auction platform provided at the website:
https://www.bankeauctions.com. For detailed T&Cs of sale, please refer to link provided in GHFL’s/Secured Creditor’s website i.e. www.grihumhousing.com

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS POONAWALLA HOUSING FINANCE LTD)

Registered Office: 6th Floor, B Building, Ganga Trueno, Lohegaon,
Pune, Maharashtra 411014 Branch Off Unit: Dhan Trident, Mangal City

Service Rd, Scheme No. 54, Vijay Nagar, Indore, Madhya Pradesh - 452010
Sale of secured immovable
asset under SARFAESI Act

NIL

Loan No.
LAP059320000000500

4352 DILIP SINGH
(BORROWER)

NARSING CHOUHAN
(CO BORROWER)

Notice date: 07/08/2024
Total Dues: Rs. 1096252/-
(Rupees Ten Lakh NinetySix
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty
Two Only) payable as on

07/08/2024 along with interest
@16.50% p.a. till the realization

All That Piece And Parcel The Property House No. 14 Situated At
Village Baghadi, P.H.No. 06, Tehsil Thikari District Barwani, Ward
No. 11, Gram Panchayat Baghadi, Admeasuring Area 100x30 Ft.
Total Area 3000 Sq.Ft. Particularly Mentioned In Sale Deed Exe-
cuted. Boundaries As Per Documents:- East- House Of Bharats-
ingh Chouhan West house Of Prabhu Makwane North house Of
Nanuram Chouhan South- Comman Road

Physical

Rs. 19,66,125/-
(Rupees Nine-
teen Lakh Sixty
Six Thousand
One Hundred
Twenty Five

Only)

Rs. 1,96,612.5/-
(Rupees One
Lakh Ninety Six
Thousand Six
Hundred Twelve
and Fifty Paisa

Only)

30/06/2025
Before 5 PM 10,000/- 27/06/2025

(11AM – 4PM)
07/07/2025

(11 AM- 2PM)
2 NIL

Loan No.
HF0229H20100234

ANIL PATEL
(BORROWER)

SABAL PATEL (CO
BORROWER)
MAYA PATEL

(CO BORROWER)

Notice date: 07/08/2024
Total Dues:

Rs. 974985/- (Rupees
Nine Lakh SeventyFour
Thousand Nine Hundred

EightyFive Only) payable as
on 07/08/2024 along with
interest @18.50% p.a. till

the realization

All That Piece And Parcel Of Property House No. 88 Situated At
Village Balgaon, P.H.No. 04, Tehsil Kasrawad, District Khargone,
Gram Panchayat Balgaon, Ward No. 04, Admeasuring Area
70x39 Ft., Total Area 2730 Sq.Ft. Particularly Mentioned In Sale
Deed Executed. Boundaries As Per Documents:- East:- House
Of Jagdish Patel West:- Bada Of Mahesh Patel North:- Common
Road South:- Plot Of Shankar Patel

Physical

Rs. 1769250/-
(Rupees Seven-
teen Lakh Sixty
Nine Thousand
Two Hundred
Fifty Only)

Rs. 176925/-
(Rupees One
Lakh Seventy
Six Thousand
Nine Hundred
Twenty Five

Only)

30/06/2025
Before 5 PM 10,000/- 27/06/2025

(11AM – 4PM)
07/07/2025

(11 AM- 2PM)
3 NIL

Loan No.
HM0180H17100082

PAPPU SINGH
BHERU SINGH
(BORROWER)

SHAMBUBAI PAPPU
SINGH (CO

BORROWER)

Notice date: 10/08/2023
Total Dues:

Rs. 575985.17 (Rupees Five
Lakh SeventyFive Thousand
Nine Hundred EightyFive
Paise Seventeen Only)

payable as on 10/08/2023
along with interest @17.80%

p.a. till the realization

All That Piece And Parcel Of House No.09, Situated At Village Gu-
labkhedi Gram Panchayat Narela Kala Kbasra No.105 P.H.No.63
Tehsilbadnagar Dist-Ujjain M.P Total Area 1178 Sq.Feet. Boundaries:
East:- Aam Rasta West:- House Of Mr.Kamal Singh North:- House
Of Mr.Kamal Singh South:- House Of M:i.Arjun Singh

Physical

Rs. 1381205/-
(Rupees Thirteen
Lakh Eighty One
Thousand Two
Hundred Five

Only)

Rs. 138120.5/-
(Rupees One

Lakh Thirty Eight
Thousand One
Hundred Twenty
and Fifty Paise

Only)

30/06/2025
Before 5 PM 10,000/- 27/06/2025

(11AM – 4PM)
07/07/2025

(11 AM- 2PM)
4 NIL

Loan No.
HL0059000000000500
4679 MAKHANLAL

RAMPRASAD
(BORROWER)

JAY RANI
MAKHANLAL

(CO BORROWER)

Notice date: 10/08/2023
Total Dues: Rs.352132/-

(Rupees Three Lakh FiftyTwo
Thousand One Hundred

ThirtyTwo Only) payable as
on 07/11/2024 along with
interest @15.25% p.a. till

the realization.

All The I.E One Plot Certificate From Ander Abadi Plot No 67 (A)
Comprising Total Area Of 797 Sq.Ft. Which Is Part Of Ander Abadi
Khasara No 292 P.H. No 02 SituatedAt Vill Mouja Gram Navalpur
Tahsil Rehli District Sagar (M.P) Boundaries Of The Plotas Per
Patta:- East- Land Of Parasram West- Road North- Road
South-Land Of Hari Shankar

Physical

Rs. 718813/-
(Rupees Seven
Lakh Eighteen
Thousand Eight
Hundred Thirteen

Only)

Rs. 71881.3/-
(Rupees Sev-
enty One Thou-
sand Eight

Hundred Eighty
One and Thirty
Paise Only)

30/06/2025
Before 5 PM 10,000/- 27/06/2025

(11AM – 4PM)
07/07/2025

(11 AM- 2PM)
5 NIL

The intending bidders/purchasers are advised to visit Secured Creditor Branch and the auction properties, and make his own enquiry and ascertain additional charges, encumbrances and any third-party interests and satisfy himself/her-
self/itself in all aspects thereto before submitting the bids. All statutory dues like property taxes, electricity/water dues and any other dues, if any, attached to the property to be ascertained and paid by the successful bidder.
The interested bidders are required to register themselves with the portal and obtain login ID and Password well in advance, which is mandatory for e-bidding, from auction service provider) C1 India PVT LTD. Address- Plot No-68 3rd floor Gurgaon
Haryana-122003. Helpline Number- 7291981124,25,26 Support Email id – Support@bankeauctions.com. Contact Person –Dharni P, Email id- dharani.p@c1india.com Contact No- 9948182222. Please note that Prospective bidders may avail
online training on e-auction from them only. The intending purchaser/bidder is required to submit amount of the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) by way of by way of NEFT/RTGS /DD in the account of “Grihum Housing Finance Ltd”, Bank-ICICI BANK
LTD. Account No-000651000460 and IFSC Code- ICIC0000006, 20, R. N. Mukherjee Road- Kolkata-700001 drawn on any nationalized or scheduled Bank on or before 30/06/2025 and register their name at https://www.bankeauctions.com and get user
ID and password free of cost and get training on e-Auction from the service provider. After their Registration on the website, the intending purchaser/bidder is required to get the copies of the following documents uploaded, e-mail and sent self-attested
hard copy at Address: Dhan Trident, Mangal City Service Rd, Scheme No. 54, Vijay Nagar, Indore, Madhya Pradesh – 452010 Mobile no. +91 9657443073 e-mail ID rohan.savala@grihumhousing.com. For further details on terms and
conditions please visit https://www.bankeauctions.com & www.grihumhousing.com to take part in e-auction.

This notice should also be considered as 30 days’ notice to Borrower / Co-Borrower/ Mortgagor (s)/Guarantor(s) under Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule-2002
Date: 06.06.2025 Place: MADHYA PRADESH Sd/- Authorised Officer, Grihum Housing Finance Limited (Formerly Known as Poonawalla Housing finance Ltd)

Whereas, TheUndersignedBeingTheAuthorisedOfficerOfThe India Shelter FinanceAndCorporation Ltd,UnderTheSecuritisationAndReconstruction
OfFinancialAssestsAndEnforcement (security) InterestAct,2002And InExerciseOfPowerConferredUnderSection13(2)And13(12)ReadWithRuleOf
TheSecurity Interest (enforcement)Rules,2002,issuedADemandNoticeOnTheDateNotedAgainstTheAccountAsMentionedHereinafter,CallingUpon
TheBorrowerAndAlsoTheOwnerOfTheProperty/suretyToRepayTheAmountWithin 60DaysFromTheDateOfTheSaidNotice.WhereasTheOwner
OfThePropertyAndTheOtherHavingFailedToRepayTheAmount,Notice IsHerebyGivenToTheUnderNotedBorrowersAndThePublic InGeneralThat
The Undersigned Has Taken Possession Of The Property/ies Described Herein Below In Exercise Of The Powers Conferred On Him/her Under Section
13(4)OfTheSaidActReadWithRules 8&9OfTheSaidRulesOnTheDatesMentionedAgainst EachAccount.Now,TheBorrower InParticularAndThe
Public In General Is Hereby Cautioned Not To DealWith The Property/iesAndAny DealingWith The Property/iesWill Be Subject To The ChargeOf India
ShelterFinanceCorporationLtdForAnAmountMentionedAsBelowAndInterestThereon,Costs,Etc.

INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD. POSSESSION NOTICE FOR
IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

PLACE: MADHYA PRADESH DATE: 06.06.2025 FOR INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD (AUTHORIZED OFFICER)
For Any Query Contact Authorized Officer: -Mr. Gourav Saraiya (7389148935), Mr.Sanjay Singh Rathore-(9993460061)

All That Piece And Parcel Of House.no. 63,
Ph No. 61, Chhatra Chaya Colony, Sector-1,
Ward No. 8, Pithampur, Tehsil And District
Dhar, Indore, Madhya Pradesh Property
Bounded As: East:- Other Property, West :
Road , North :- House No. A-63, South :-
HouseNo. B-63.

Description Of The Charged/ mortgaged Property
(All The Part & Parcel Of The Property Consisting Of)

DemandNotice Dated 17.06.2024,
Rs. 1830158/- (Rupees Eighteen
Lakh Thirty Thousand One Hundred And Fifty
Eight Only) As Of 13/06/2024 Together With
Interest From 14/06/2024 And Other Charges
AndCostTill TheDateOfThePayment.

Dt.of Demand Notice,Amount Due
As On Date Of Demand Notice

Date Of
Possession

Name of the Borrower/ Guarantor (Owner Of
The Property) & Loan Account Number

1. Mr./ Mrs. Radha Chouhan
2. Mr./ Mrs. Ganesh Goyal
3. Mr./ Mrs. Nilesh Solanki Add. House
No. 14, Lodhi Mohalla, City- Pithampur,
Distt.- Dhar, Madhya Pradesh,454774
Loan Account No./ AP-ID
HL45CHLONS000005077026/ AP-10185711

Branch Off.: Plot No: 226-227, First Floor, Pu-4, Scheme No 54, Braj Lakshmi, Landmark- Behind Hotel Sure Stay ,
Rasoma Square, Indore-450021, Madhya Pradesh,

Regd:Office:-Plot-15,6th Floor,Sec-44, Institutional Area, Gurugram, Haryana-122002

03.06.2025
Physical

PLEDGE NOS: MADYA PRADESH Ashoka Garden:- 1075,1090,1114,1947,1959,2375,
2440,2442,2447,2460,2487,2488,2495,2496,2498,2517,2531,2553,2554,2580,2583,2584,2613,261
6,2636,2658,2659,2660,2661,2670,2676,2685,2700,2713,2719,2723,2733,2749,2756,2763, Kolar
Road:- 1927,1928,1958,1959,1977,1998,2001,2023,2024,2054,2056,2082,2084,2099, 2107,
2125,2136,2138,2143,2147,2149,2163,2167, Rohit Nagar:- 1757, Bairagarh:- 1990,1999,2030,
2034,2043,2082,2110,2114,2132,2136,2150,2169,2174,2197,2206,2208, Sonkatch:-
2576,2601,2603,2617,2641,2671,2688,2702,2713,2716,2764,2767,2768,2774,2781,2818,2819,282
1,2822,2827,2829,2838,2844,2849,2853,2858,2859,2865,2871,2872,2885,2916,2918,2920,2921,29
26,2933,2940,2959,2965,2972,2983,3005,3006,3008,3009,3010,3013,3027,3029,3032,3033,3037,3
049,3052,3053,3059,3060,3079,3095,3098,3100,3102,3103,3107,3108,3109,3111, Itarsi:-
3037,3061,3082,3084,3107,3119,3121,3122,3126,3140,3141,3162,3167,3180,3210,3220,3241,324
4,3257,3259, Sehore:- 1900,3180, Dewas:- 2542,2551,2582,2658,2661,2681, 2706,2737,2743,
2753,Marimata:- 1213,1248,1257,1258,1272,1290,1298,1302,1303,1411,1440,1470,1487,
Mandideep:- 1278,1307,1353,1370,1398,1411,1412,1427,1429,1438,1444,1464,1470,1478, 1492,
1502,1503,1510,1517,1530,1533,1555,1558, Nanda Nagar:- 1311,1332,1349, 1403,1432,
1435,1448,1464, 1564,1572,1577,1580,Airport Road:- 1263,1292,1427,1454,1468,1518,1530,1579

Notice is hereby given for the information of all concerned that Gold ornaments pledged with the under
mentioned branches of the company in different branches of MADYA PRADESH for the period which
were overdue for redemption and have not been redeemed so far in spite of repeated notices,will be
auctioned on 12.06.2025 at respective branches. Bidders/customers can participate for auction by
remitting EMD. In case successful bidding does not take place on this date, pending packets will be
auctioned through Online platform via M/s Shriram Automall India Limited (SAMIL) post auction date.
Contact details: ph: 7994807666

Place: Trivandrum, Date: 05.06.2025

GROWTH AUCTIO
N.C

OM




